MG-03
이 마크는 RoHS지령에 제한된 특정유해물질이
규제값 미만인 제품을 나타내고 있습니다.
초슬림 슬라이스구조 조합자유형
R8 시리즈
7 Page
C
M

• Remote I/O for DCS and PLC
• Personal computer I/O
ORDERING INFORMATION
• Power/Network module: R8-[1]-R
Specify a code from below for [1].
(e.g. R8-NM1-R)
• I/O module: R8-[1]
Specify a code from below for [1].
(e.g. R8-DA4A)
• Extension power supply module: R8-[1]-R
Specify a code from below for [1].
(e.g. R8-PS1-R)
POWER/NETWORK MODULE: R8-[1]-R
Refer to the specifications for the respective models.
[1] MODULE TYPE
ND1: DeviceNet
NM1: Modbus
NECT1: EtherCAT
NC3: CC-Link
POWER INPUT
DC power
R: 24 V DC
(Operational voltage range: ±10 %; ripple 10 %p-p max.)
MODEL: R8
I/O MODULE: R8-[1]
Refer to the specifications for the respective models.
[1] MODULE TYPE
• Analog Input
SS2: DC current input, (isolated), 2 points
SS4NJ: DC current input (built-in excitation, non-isolated), 4 points
SS4N: DC current input (non-isolated), 4 points
SST8: DC current input (isolated), 8 points
SV2: DC voltage input (isolated), 2 points
SV4N: DC voltage input (non-isolated), 4 points
TS2: Thermocouple input (isolated), 2 points
RS4N: RTD input (non-isolated), 4 points
FS16N: DC current/voltage input
(built-in excitation, non-isolated), 16points
CT4E: AC current input
(RMS sensing, clamp-on current sensor, non-isolated), 4 points
• Analog Output
YS2: DC current output (isolated), 2 points
YS2NJ: DC current output
(built-in excitation, non-isolated), 2 points
YST4N: DC current output (non-isolated), 4 points
YV4N: DC voltage output (non-isolated), 4 points
• Pulse Input
PA4: Totalized pulse input, 4 points
• Pulse Output
PC4A: Open collector output, 4 points
• Discrete Input
DA4A: Discrete input, 4 points
DAM16A: Discrete input (NPN), 16 points
DAT16A2: Discrete input (NPN), 16 points
• Discrete Output
DC4A: Discrete output (NPN), 4 points
DC4A2: Discrete output (NPN), 4 points
DC4C: Photo MOSFET relay output, 4 points
DCT4D: Relay output, 4 points
DCM16A: Discrete output (NPN), 16 points
DCM16ALZ: Discrete output (NPN) with full interlock, 16 points
DCM16ALK: Discrete output (NPN) with full and individual
interlock, 16 points
DCM16ALH: Discrete output (NPN) with full and partial
interlock, 16 points
DCM32B2: Discrete output (PNP), 32 points
DCT16A2: Discrete output (NPN), 16 points
• Temperature Control
TC2: Temperature Control Module
Since internal power supply source and internal
communication bus are performed through the connector of

Germany.
MODEL: R8–NECT1–R[1]
ORDERING INFORMATION
• Code number: R8-NECT1-R[1]
Specify a code from below for [1].
(e.g. R8-NECT1-R/Q)
• Specify the specification for option code /Q
(e.g. /C01)
MODULE TYPE
NECT1: EtherCAT
POWER INPUT
DC power
R: 24 V DC
(Operational voltage range: ±10 %; ripple 10 %p-p max.)
[1] OPTIONS
blank: none
/Q: With options (specify the specification)
SPECIFICATIONS OF OPTION: Q
COATING (For the detail, refer to M-System's web site.)
/C01: Silicone coating
/C02: Polyurethane coating
MODEL: R8-NECT1
PACKAGE INCLUDES...
• Protective cover
GENERAL SPECIFICATIONS
Connection
•Power input or excitation supply: Tension clamp (Front
Twin connection)
Applicable wire size: 0.2 - 2.5 mm
2
Stripped length: 10 mm
•EtherCAT: RJ-45 connector
•Internal bus or internal power or excitation supply: Via
connector
Max. number of I/O modules: 16
(Max. consumption current of I/O modules: 1.6 A)
Isolation: EtherCAT to internal bus or internal power or
power input to excitation supply to FE1
Status indicators: Power, RUN, ERR, L/A IN, L/A OUT
Communication failure detection time: 100 msec. (fixed)
(Time between LAN failure and operation of I/O module at
communication failure)
EtherCAT COMMUNICATION
Standard: IEEE 802.3u
Transmission type: 100BASE-TX
Transmission speed: Full-duplex 100 Mbps
Transmission media: 100BASE-TX (STP cable; Category 5e)
Maximum segment length: 100 meters
Fixed address: Set with rotary switches
(The master must support MDP.)
INSTALLATION
Power consumption
•DC: Approx. 12 W 24 V DC (@ internal power max. current
1.6 A) )
Internal power supply (power supply for I/O module):
• DC power supply: 5 V DC
• Current capacity: 1.6 A
Excitation supply output (excitation for I/O module)
•DC: 24 V DC ±10 %
•Operational current: 10 A
(From power supply (exitation supply) connector, via